teleborsa //

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20233-17-2023

Data/Ora Ricezione 03 Febbraio 2023 17:37:42

Euronext Growth Milan

Societa' : RACING FORCE

Identificativo : 172169

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : RACINGFORCENSS01 - FERROGGIARO

ROBERTO

Tipologia : 2.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 03 Febbraio 2023 17:37:42

Data/Ora Inizio : 03 Febbraio 2023 17:37:43

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Racing Force becomes issuer of financial

instruments widely distributed among the

public

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





PRESS RELEASE

Racing Force becomes issuer of financial instruments widely distributed among the public

Ronco Scrivia (GE), February 3rd, 2023 - Racing Force S.p.A., the parent company of Racing Force Group (the *Group*), world leader in safety equipment for motorsports (*RFG* or the *Company*), announces that, based on the findings in the Shareholders' Register, the conditions set out in Article 2-bis of Regulation No. 11971 of May 14, 1999, as subsequently amended and supplemented (the *Issuers' Regulations*) necessary for the Company to qualify as an "issuer of financial instruments widely distributed among the public" (the *Issuers of financial instruments widely distributed among the public*) have been met. In particular, it should be pointed out that:

- the total number of shareholders, other than the Company's Controlling Shareholders (i.e., SAYE S.p.A.), who collectively hold at least 5% of RFG's share capital is more than 500;
- the limits specified in Article 2435-bis, first paragraph, of the Civil Code are exceeded.

RFG, acknowledging that the prescribed requirements have been exceeded, therefore announces that it has proceeded to make the notifications required by the Issuers' Regulations to Consob.

As a result of the above, the Company will apply the regulations concerning Issuers of financial instruments widely distributed among the public starting from the current fiscal year.

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com

RACINGFORCEGROUP













This press release is available at www.emarketstorage.com and on the Issuer's website www.racingforce.com (Investitor Relations / Price Sensitive Press Release section).

Racing Force Group is one of the world leaders in motorsports safety equipment and has a wide range of products from helmets, suits, gloves and shoes, to seats, seat belts, roll bars, steering wheels, fire extinguishers and communication systems. All of the Group's products are marketed under the brands OMP, Bell Helmets, ZeroNoise, and Racing Spirit. The Group has the best and most comprehensive range of motorsport safety products used by professional drivers and teams around the world, from F1 to World Rally, Karting and Rally-Raid Championships. In the past 5 years, the Group has won 37 FIA world titles with its products. Racing Force Group's 50 years of experience in the market have enabled it to establish long-standing relationships with major players (drivers, teams, FIA) and to develop products considered among the most reliable by both professional and amateur drivers and teams. Racing Force Group is based on 3 continents: Ronco Scrivia and Pisa in Italy, Ghislenghien (Belgium), Sakhir (Kingdom of Bahrain), Miami, Indianapolis and Mooresville (USA) and has 500 employees. Racing Force products are sold in 80 countries worldwide.

CONTACTS FOR RACING FORCE

Barabino & Partners

Stefania Bassi E-mail: s.bassi@barabino.it mob: +39 335 6282667

Giuseppe Fresa E-mail: g.fresa@barabino.it mob: +39 348 5703197 **Racing Force**

Investor Relations
Roberto Ferroggiaro
E-mail: ir@racingforce.com

Media Luigi Rossi, Jacopo Rubino E-mail: media@racingforce.com

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com











Fine Comunicato n	ı.20233-17
-------------------	------------

Numero di Pagine: 4